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STATE OF INDIANA ) ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER OF THE INDIANA
) SS: STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
COUNTY OF MARION) Cause no. Gasoline Sample —Water test

Registration Number: MS5- 22425

IN THE MATTER OF THE OPERATION OF )
BP — Peru Stop & Go )
452 W. Main Street )
Peru, Indiana 46970 )
TO: BP- Stop & Go

452 W. Main Street

Peru, Indiana 46970

EMERGENCY STOP-SALE ORDER

You are NOTIFIED that the Division of Weights and Measures, Indiana State Depariment of
Health, pursuant to Indiana Code 16-44-3-7 (2) and Indiana code 4-21.5-4 et seq. hereby
ORDERS YOU TO IMMEDIATELY STOP THE SALE of motor fuel from the fuel pumps
dispensing grades (87) & (89) octane motor fuel, at the facility known as BP-Peru Stop & Go,
located at 452 W. Main Street, Peru , Indiana 46970,

This order is based upon the following: BP- Peru Stop & Go is a motor fuel outlet facility engaged
in the sale of retail motor fuel to the public.

On May 14, 2013 a Representative of the Division of Weights and Measures, Indiana State
Department of Health, conducted an inspection of BP- Peru Stop & Go facilities of the unleaded
(87) & 89 octane grades of gasoline. The results of Gasoila paste test conducted on said motor fuel
storage tanks reveals 13 inches of water/ phase separation in the (87) & (89) unleaded storage tank
which are blender pumps at this location.

ASTM Standard for unleaded fuels is no more than % of inch of water in storage tank.

This is a violation of the Indiana Code 16-44-3-1 et seq., and 410 IAC 12.1-2-2(a), “Standard
Specification for Automotive Spark-Ignition Engine Fuel”,

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO IMMEDIATELY STOP THE SALE of (87) & (89) octane
unleaded fuels from the fuel pumps dispensing at the facility known as: BP — Peru Stop & Go
452 W. Main Street, Peru, Indiana 46970.
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This ORDER shall remain in effect until such time as the fuel has been corrected in accordance with
410 JAC 12.1-2-3 (e) or has been disposed of in accordance with 410 IAC 12.1-2-3 (d).

This ORDER is effective upon issuance.
H you wish to request a hearing on this ORDER, pursuant to IC 4-21-.5-4, you are required to

forward a written request to the Indiana State Department of Health, at the office of Secretary,
2 North Meridian Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 on or before June 14, 2013,

Dated at Indianapolis, Indiana this 15" day of May 2013.
Respectfully submitted,

DIVISION OF WEIGHTS AND MEASURES,
MOTOR FUEL INSPECTION PROGRAM OF THE

% STA PARTMENTOF HEALTH

Larry J, Stump, Directof

Division of Weights and Measures,
Motor Fuel Inspection
Istump@isdh.in.gov

317-356-7078 ext.225
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